2023 Club Championship Results

Championship Flight

Pos. Player Gross Purse Pos. Player Net  Purse
1 Blake Onkka 141 $143.00 1 Steven Cumbee 140 $143.00
2 Todd Fenwick 143 $108.00 T2 Brett LaMotte 142 $71.67
3 John Anderson 147  $71.00 T2 Jeffrey Cannon 142 $71.67
4 Mike Christensen 148 $36.00 T2 Ben Wrazidlo 142 $71.67

Pos. Player Gross Purse Pos. Player Net Purse Andy LaHoud $36.00 Birdie on 3 Rod Sandstrom $38.00 Birdie on 1 Flight 3 Saturday Net
1 Brian Bruzer 153 $143.00 T1 Sam Miller 145 $107.33 Player Purse Details Player Purse Details
2 Aaron Michael 156 $108.00 T1 Kevin Li 145 $107.33 Player Purse  Details Travis Christensen ~ $38.00 Birdie on 13 Player Purse Details Phillp Laverdiere  $90.00 Eagle on 4, Eagle on 9, Eagle on 15
3 Rod Sandstrom 157  $71.00 T1 Joe Gadtke 145 $107.33  Player Purse Details Player Purse  Details Lawrence Haux $52.00 Eagle on 1 Dave Tell $38.00 Eagle on 7 Brian Holbrook $73.00 Birdie on 15 Josh Puffer $60.00 Birdie on 5, Eagle on 18
4 Corey Johnson 158  $36.00 T4 Jaret Cleveland 148 $12.00 Mike Konieczny $88.00 Eagle on 11, Birdie on 15 Steve Kreitlow $54.00 Eagle on 3 Brian Orn $52.00 Birdie on 12 Anthony Green $38.00 Eagle on 9 Erik Rekdal $73.00 Eagle on 18 Brian Zimmerman  $30.00 Eagle on 12
T4 Clifford Osada 148 $12.00  Steven Cumbee $44.00 Birdie on 16 Sam Miller $54.00 Eagle on 5 Art Rudd $52.00 Birdie on 14 Josh Fraser $38.00 Birdie on 3 John Nash $73.00 Eagle on 7 Jim Marolt $30.00 Double Eagle on 14
T4 Steve Kreitlow 148 $12.00  Brice Conner $44.00 Birdie on 2 Brian Bruzer $54.00 Birdie on 6 Tom Bullock $52.00 Birdie on 8 Gary Anderson $38.00 Eagle on 17
“ Andy LaHoud $44.00 Birdie on 3 Alex Marolt $54.00 Eagle on 15 Chad Peterson $52.00 Eagle on 18 Paul Hadden $38.00 Eagle on 1
Pos. Player Gross Purse Pos. Player Net  Purse Thomas Craig $54.00 Eagle on 18
1 Lawrence Haux 163 $143.00 T1 Erik McKillip 148 $125.50
2 ArtRudd 167 $10800  T1 Gary Schrank 148 $12550  Player Purse Details Player Purse Details
T3 Peter Buller 170  $35.67 T3 Kory Klatt 150 $35.67  Travis Hess $41.00 Birdie on 18 Player Purse  Details Dave Tell $40.00 Birdie on 5 Player Purse Details Player Purse Details
T3 Alex Spehar 170 $35.67 T3 Matt DuToit 150 $35.67  Stuart Finley $41.00 Birdie on 7 Matt DuToit $110.00 Birdie on 15, Birdie on 18 Josh Fraser $40.00 Birdie on 10 Ross Blaskey $42.00 Par on 3 Randy Carlson $33.00 Par on 5, Par on 7, Par on 14
T3 Reed Armstrong 170  $35.67 T3 Tom Bullock 150 $35.67  Brice Conner $41.00 Birdie on 9 Player Purse  Details Alex Wheaton $55.00 Birdie on 17 Nate Lassila $40.00 Hole in One on 12 Mike McNichols $42.00 Birdie on 15 Ron Eastman $22.00 Birdie on 15, Par on 17
Sam Shafer $41.00 Birdie on 17 Willie Condon $45.00 Eagle on 18 Lawrence Haux $55.00 Birdie on 16 James Dosen $40.00 Birdie on 16 Scott Worthington ~ $42.00 Birdie on 13 Mike Earle $22.00 Birdie on 1, Par on 2
T Vike konieczny  $41.00 Eagle on 4 Adam Belpedio  $45.00 Birdie on 17 Shane Roepke $40.00 Birdie on 8 John Nash $42.00 Birdie on 17 Matt Bentson $11.00 Par on 3
Pos. Player Gross Purse Pos. Player Net Purse Mike Christensen  $41.00 Birdie on 13 Mac Tobin $45.00 Birdie on 12 DeMann Seals $11.00 Paron 13
1 Paul Wright 164 $143.00 1 James Dosen 141 $14300  Blake Onkka $41.00 Birdie on 1 Kevin Li $45.00 Birdie on 7 Player Purse  Details Steven Fowlkes  $11.00 Par on 10
T2 Rick Madsen 165 $53.75 2 Chris Ruckle 146 $108.00 Jaret Cleveland $45.00 Birdie on 8 Matt DuToit $130.00 Birdie on 15 Player Purse Details Player Purse Details
T2 Nate Lassila 165 $53.75 3 Ken Nelson 147 $71.00 Alex Marolt $45.00 Birdie on 9 Alex Wheaton  $130.00 Birdie on 17 Dave Tell $28.00 Eagle on 5 Erik Porthan $55.00 Eagle on 10
T2 Anthony Green 165 $53.75 T4 David Bastyr 148  $18.00  Player Purse Details Josh Fraser $28.00 Eagle on 10 Mike McNichols $55.00 Eagle on 15 Player Purse Details
T2 Shane Roepke 165 $53.75 T4 Travis Christensen 148 $18.00  Mike Konieczny $73.00 Eagle on 4, Birdie on 11 Chris Ruckle $28.00 Eagle on 15 Scott Worthington ~ $55.00 Eagle on 13 Adam Jakes $27.00 Double Eagle on 4
Stuart Finley $36.00 Birdie on 7 Player Purse  Details Nate Lassila $28.00 Hole in One on 12 John Nash $55.00 Eagle on 17 Ron Eastman $27.00 Eagle on 17
“ Brice Conner $36.00 Eagle on 9 Adam Belpedio ~ $108.00 Eagle on 10, Birdie on 17 James Dosen $28.00 Eagle on 16 Mike Earle $27.00 Birdie on 2
Pos. Player Gross Purse Pos. Player Net Purse Sam Shafer $36.00 Eagle on 17 Willie Condon $54.00 Eagle on 18 Anthony Green $28.00 Eagle on 3 Randy Carlson $27.00 Eagle on 5
1 Dennis Johnson 173 $143.00 1 Rick McElvain 139 $143.00  Jeffrey Cannon $36.00 Birdie on 12 Kevin Li $54.00 Eagle on 7 Paul Wright $28.00 Eagle on 11 Russ Wanka $27.00 Eagle on 16
2 Rod Buffington 174 $108.00 2 Ryan Aldridge 145 $108.00 Alex Marolt $54.00 Birdie on 9 Shane Roepke $28.00 Eagle on 8 Brian Zimmerman ~ $27.00 Eagle on 9
3 Dennis Melland 175  $71.00 3 Erik Porthan 147 $71.00 Jim Marolt $27.00 Eagle on 18
T4 Dave Mitchell 178 $18.00 T4 Erik Rekdal 149  $18.00 Gerald Giorgio $27.00 Birdie on 11
T4 John Nash 178  $18.00 T4 Brian Holbrook 149  $18.00

Pos. Player
1 Rick Wolfe
2 Randy Carlson
3 Mike Earle
4 Tom Brigl

Gross

176
189
191
194

Purse
$143.00
$108.00

$71.00
$36.00

Pos. Player

1 Jim Marolt

2 Gerald Giorgio

3 Phillip Laverdiere
4 Josh Puffer

141
146
148
150

3w John Nash

8W  Matt Bentson
6N Brian Bruzer
8N Blake Novinska
3E Andy Wanka
7E  Tom Babcock

Proxy Winners

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Erik McKillip
Scott Lehman
Ken Nelson
Ross Blaskey
Nate Lassila
Stuart Finley

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Champ Flight Saturday Gross Flight 1 Saturday Gross Flight 2 Saturday Gross Flight 3 Saturday Gross Flight 4 Saturday Gross Flight 5 Saturday Gross

Purse Details
$48.00 Par on 1, Birdie on 7

Player

Mike Konieczny
Brett LaMotte
Bo Lovdahl
Ben Wrazidlo
Blake Novinska
Brice Conner

Purse Details
$72.00 Birdie on 11, Birdie on 15
$36.00 Birdie on 8
$36.00 Birdie on 10
$36.00 Birdie on 7
$36.00 Birdie on 17
$36.00 Birdie on 2

Player Purse  Details
Steve Kreitlow $38.00 Birdie on 3
Sam Miller $38.00 Birdie on 5

$38.00 Birdie on 6

$38.00 Birdie on 16
$38.00 Eagle on 15
$38.00 Birdie on 18

Brian Bruzer
Clifford Osada
Alex Marolt
Thomas Craig

2023 Club Championship Skins

Player Purse  Details

Lawrence Haux $88.00 Birdie on 1, Birdie on 10
Brian Orn $44.00 Birdie on 12

Chad Peterson $44.00 Birdie on 18

Alex Spehar $44.00 Birdie on 7

Player

Travis Christensen
Dave Tell

Josh Fraser

Gary Anderson

Purse Details
$80.00 Birdie on 6, Birdie on 13

$40.00 Birdie on 7
$40.00 Birdie on 3
$40.00 Birdie on 17

Player

John Nash
Brian Holbrook
Erik Rekdal
Ross Blaskey
Mike McNichols
Zack Kessler

$24.00 Par on 15
$24.00 Birdie on 18
$24.00 Par on 16
$24.00 Birdie on 14
$24.00 Paron 5

Player

Matt Bentson
Rick Wolfe
Steven Fowlkes
DeMann Seals
Mike Earle

Purse Details

$30.00 Par on 4, Bogey on 5, Birdie on 8
$30.00 Birdie on 10, Birdie on 11, Par on 14

$20.00 Par on 1, Par on 2
$20.00 Par on 7, Par on 12
$10.00 Birdie on 6
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