

2023 Club Championship Results

Championship Flight							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Blake Onkka	141	\$143.00	1	Steven Cumbee	140	\$143.00
2	Todd Fenwick	143	\$108.00	T2	Brett LaMotte	142	\$71.67
3	John Anderson	147	\$71.00	T2	Jeffrey Cannon	142	\$71.67
4	Mike Christensen	148	\$36.00	T2	Ben Wrazidlo	142	\$71.67

Flight 1							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Brian Bruzer	153	\$143.00	T1	Sam Miller	145	\$107.33
2	Aaron Michael	156	\$108.00	T1	Kevin Li	145	\$107.33
3	Rod Sandstrom	157	\$71.00	T1	Joe Gadtko	145	\$107.33
4	Corey Johnson	158	\$36.00	T4	Jaret Cleveland	148	\$12.00
				T4	Clifford Osada	148	\$12.00
				T4	Steve Kreitlow	148	\$12.00

Flight 2							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Lawrence Haux	163	\$143.00	T1	Erik McKillip	148	\$125.50
2	Art Rudd	167	\$108.00	T1	Gary Schrank	148	\$125.50
T3	Peter Buller	170	\$35.67	T3	Kory Klatt	150	\$35.67
T3	Alex Spehar	170	\$35.67	T3	Matt DuToit	150	\$35.67
T3	Reed Armstrong	170	\$35.67	T3	Tom Bullock	150	\$35.67

Flight 3							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Paul Wright	164	\$143.00	1	James Dosen	141	\$143.00
T2	Rick Madsen	165	\$53.75	2	Chris Ruckle	146	\$108.00
T2	Nate Lassila	165	\$53.75	3	Ken Nelson	147	\$71.00
T2	Anthony Green	165	\$53.75	T4	David Bastyr	148	\$18.00
T2	Shane Roepke	165	\$53.75	T4	Travis Christensen	148	\$18.00

Flight 4							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Dennis Johnson	173	\$143.00	1	Rick McElvain	139	\$143.00
2	Rod Buffington	174	\$108.00	2	Ryan Aldridge	145	\$108.00
3	Dennis Melland	175	\$71.00	3	Erik Porthan	147	\$71.00
T4	Dave Mitchell	178	\$18.00	T4	Erik Rekdal	149	\$18.00
T4	John Nash	178	\$18.00	T4	Brian Holbrook	149	\$18.00

Flight 5							
Pos.	Player	Gross	Purse	Pos.	Player	Net	Purse
1	Rick Wolfe	176	\$143.00	1	Jim Marolt	141	\$143.00
2	Randy Carlson	189	\$108.00	2	Gerald Giorgio	146	\$108.00
3	Mike Earle	191	\$71.00	3	Phillip Laverdiere	148	\$71.00
4	Tom Brigl	194	\$36.00	4	Josh Puffer	150	\$36.00

Proxy Winners					
3W	John Nash	\$25.00	3W	Erik McKillip	\$25.00
8W	Matt Bentson	\$25.00	8W	Scott Lehman	\$25.00
6N	Brian Bruzer	\$25.00	6N	Ken Nelson	\$25.00
8N	Blake Novinska	\$25.00	8N	Ross Blaskey	\$25.00
3E	Andy Wanka	\$25.00	3E	Nate Lassila	ACE \$25.00
7E	Tom Babcock	\$25.00	7E	Stuart Finley	\$25.00

Champ Flight Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Mike Konieczny	\$72.00	Birdie on 11, Birdie on 15	
Brett LaMotte	\$36.00	Birdie on 8	
Bo Lovdahl	\$36.00	Birdie on 10	
Ben Wrazidlo	\$36.00	Birdie on 7	
Blake Novinska	\$36.00	Birdie on 17	
Brice Conner	\$36.00	Birdie on 2	
Andy LaHoud	\$36.00	Birdie on 3	

Champ Flight Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Mike Konieczny	\$88.00	Eagle on 11, Birdie on 15	
Steven Cumbee	\$44.00	Birdie on 16	
Brice Conner	\$44.00	Birdie on 2	
Andy LaHoud	\$44.00	Birdie on 3	

Champ Flight Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Travis Hess	\$41.00	Birdie on 18	
Stuart Finley	\$41.00	Birdie on 7	
Brice Conner	\$41.00	Birdie on 9	
Sam Shafer	\$41.00	Birdie on 17	
Mike Konieczny	\$41.00	Eagle on 4	
Mike Christensen	\$41.00	Birdie on 13	
Blake Onkka	\$41.00	Birdie on 1	

Champ Flight Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Mike Konieczny	\$73.00	Eagle on 4, Birdie on 11	
Stuart Finley	\$36.00	Birdie on 7	
Brice Conner	\$36.00	Eagle on 9	
Sam Shafer	\$36.00	Eagle on 17	
Jeffrey Cannon	\$36.00	Birdie on 12	

Flight 1 Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Steve Kreitlow	\$38.00	Birdie on 3	
Sam Miller	\$38.00	Birdie on 5	
Brian Bruzer	\$38.00	Birdie on 6	
Clifford Osada	\$38.00	Birdie on 16	
Alex Marolt	\$38.00	Eagle on 15	
Thomas Craig	\$38.00	Birdie on 18	
Rod Sandstrom	\$38.00	Birdie on 1	

Flight 1 Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Steve Kreitlow	\$54.00	Eagle on 3	
Sam Miller	\$54.00	Eagle on 5	
Brian Bruzer	\$54.00	Birdie on 6	
Alex Marolt	\$54.00	Eagle on 15	
Thomas Craig	\$54.00	Eagle on 18	

Flight 1 Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Willie Condon	\$45.00	Eagle on 18	
Adam Belpedio	\$45.00	Eagle on 17	
Mac Tobin	\$45.00	Birdie on 12	
Kevin Li	\$45.00	Birdie on 7	
Jaret Cleveland	\$45.00	Birdie on 8	
Alex Marolt	\$45.00	Birdie on 9	

Flight 1 Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Adam Belpedio	\$108.00	Eagle on 10, Birdie on 17	
Willie Condon	\$54.00	Eagle on 18	
Kevin Li	\$54.00	Eagle on 7	
Alex Marolt	\$54.00	Birdie on 9	

Flight 2 Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Lawrence Haux	\$88.00	Birdie on 1, Birdie on 10	
Brian Orn	\$44.00	Birdie on 12	
Chad Peterson	\$44.00	Birdie on 18	
Alex Spehar	\$44.00	Birdie on 7	

Flight 2 Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Lawrence Haux	\$52.00	Eagle on 1	
Brian Orn	\$52.00	Birdie on 12	
Art Rudd	\$52.00	Birdie on 14	
Tom Bullock	\$52.00	Birdie on 8	
Chad Peterson	\$52.00	Eagle on 18	

Flight 2 Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Matt DuToit	\$110.00	Birdie on 15, Birdie on 18	
Alex Wheaton	\$55.00	Birdie on 17	
Lawrence Haux	\$55.00	Birdie on 16	

Flight 2 Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Matt DuToit	\$130.00	Birdie on 15	
Alex Wheaton	\$130.00	Birdie on 17	

Flight 3 Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Travis Christensen	\$80.00	Birdie on 6, Birdie on 13	
Dave Tell	\$40.00	Birdie on 7	
Josh Fraser	\$40.00	Birdie on 3	
Gary Anderson	\$40.00	Birdie on 17	

Flight 3 Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Travis Christensen	\$38.00	Birdie on 13	
Dave Tell	\$38.00	Eagle on 7	
Anthony Green	\$38.00	Eagle on 9	
Josh Fraser	\$38.00	Birdie on 3	
Gary Anderson	\$38.00	Eagle on 17	
Paul Hadden	\$38.00	Eagle on 1	

Flight 3 Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Dave Tell	\$40.00	Birdie on 5	
Josh Fraser	\$40.00	Birdie on 10	
Nate Lassila	\$40.00	Hole in One on 12	
James Dosen	\$40.00	Birdie on 16	
Shane Roepke	\$40.00	Birdie on 8	

Flight 3 Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Dave Tell	\$28.00	Eagle on 5	
Josh Fraser	\$28.00	Eagle on 10	
Chris Ruckle	\$28.00	Eagle on 15	
Nate Lassila	\$28.00	Hole in One on 12	
James Dosen	\$28.00	Eagle on 16	
Anthony Green	\$28.00	Eagle on 3	
Paul Wright	\$28.00	Eagle on 11	
Shane Roepke	\$28.00	Eagle on 8	

Flight 4 Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
John Nash	\$48.00	Par on 1, Birdie on 7	
Brian Holbrook	\$24.00	Par on 15	
Erik Rekdal	\$24.00	Birdie on 18	
Ross Blaskey	\$24.00	Par on 16	
Mike McNichols	\$24.00	Birdie on 14	
Zack Kessler	\$24.00	Par on 5	

Flight 4 Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Brian Holbrook	\$73.00	Birdie on 15	
Erik Rekdal	\$73.00	Eagle on 18	
John Nash	\$73.00	Eagle on 7	

Flight 4 Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Ross Blaskey	\$42.00	Par on 3	
Mike McNichols	\$42.00	Birdie on 15	
Scott Worthington	\$42.00	Birdie on 13	
John Nash	\$42.00	Birdie on 17	

Flight 4 Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Erik Porthan	\$55.00	Eagle on 10	
Mike McNichols	\$55.00	Eagle on 15	
Scott Worthington	\$55.00	Eagle on 13	
John Nash	\$55.00	Eagle on 17	

Flight 5 Saturday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Matt Bentson	\$30.00	Par on 4, Bogey on 5, Birdie on 8	
Rick Wolfe	\$30.00	Birdie on 10, Birdie on 11, Par on 14	
Steven Fowlkes	\$20.00	Par on 1, Par on 2	
DeMann Seals	\$20.00	Par on 7, Par on 12	
Mike Earle	\$10.00	Birdie on 6	

Flight 5 Saturday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Phillip Laverdiere	\$90.00	Eagle on 4, Eagle on 9, Eagle on 15	
Josh Puffer	\$60.00	Birdie on 5, Eagle on 18	
Brian Zimmerman	\$30.00	Eagle on 12	
Jim Marolt	\$30.00	Double Eagle on 14	

Flight 5 Sunday Gross			
Player	Purse	Details	
Randy Carlson	\$33.00	Par on 5, Par on 7, Par on 14	
Ron Eastman	\$22.00	Birdie on 15, Par on 17	
Mike Earle	\$22.00	Birdie on 1, Par on 2	
Matt Bentson	\$11.00	Par on 3	
DeMann Seals	\$11.00	Par on 13	
Steven Fowlkes	\$11.00	Par on 10	

Flight 5 Sunday Net			
Player	Purse	Details	
Adam Jakes	\$27.00	Double Eagle on 4	
Ron Eastman	\$27.00	Eagle on 17	
Mike Earle	\$27.00	Birdie on 2	
Randy Carlson	\$27.00	Eagle on 5	
Russ Wanka	\$27.00	Eagle on 16	
Brian Zimmerman	\$27.00	Eagle on 9	
Jim Marolt	\$27.00	Eagle on 18	
Gerald Giorgio	\$27.00	Birdie on 11	